Figure 17. Scenario 8 percentage KPI scores (left) and relative KPI scores (right).

Figure 3. Map view for Scenario 8.

D3.4 River infrastructure planning (removal, mitigation and installation) decision support tool
May, 2019.

AMBER Project - H2020 - Grant Agreement #689682

22

Figure 4. Scenario 9 percentage KPI scores (left) and relative KPI scores (right).

Figure 50. Map view for Scenario 9.

D3.4 River infrastructure planning (removal, mitigation and installation) decision support tool
May, 2019.

AMBER Project - H2020 - Grant Agreement #689682

23

Figure 21. Scenario 10 percentage KPI scores (left) and relative KPI scores (right).

Figure 6. Map view for Scenario 10.

D3.4 River infrastructure planning (removal, mitigation and installation) decision support tool
May, 2019.

AMBER Project - H2020 - Grant Agreement #689682

24

Figure 7. Comparison of results of all scenarios.

Table 4. Results of calculation runs.

No. Scenario Model Connectivity
Hydropower

potential
Total cost

Hydropower
revenue

[-] [-] [-] [%] [%] [%] [%]

1 Current condition 4 100 100 100 100

2 Max connectivity 1 695 88 117 88

3 Max hydropower 2 100 114 150 114

4
Min costs, +0% connectivity

+0% hydropower
3 100 100 98 100

5
Min costs, +0% connectivity,

+10% hydropower
3 100 110 113 110

6
Min costs, +200% connectivity

+0% hydropower
3 300 100 104 100

7
Min costs, +200% connectivity

+10% hydropower
3 300 110 122 110

8
Min costs, +400% connectivity

-10% hydropower
3 500 90 105 90

9
Min costs, +400% connectivity

+0% hydropower
3 500 100 111 100

10
Min costs, +400% connectivity

+10% hydro power
3 500 110 142 110

D3.4 River infrastructure planning (removal, mitigation and installation) decision support tool
May, 2019.

AMBER Project - H2020 - Grant Agreement #689682

25

6 CONCLUSION

The river infrastructure planning decision support tool described in this report is a powerful and
helpful aid for practice-oriented adaptive barrier management. It is capable of optimising
improvements in river connectivity even for complex, multithreaded rivers whilst simultaneously
balancing relevant socioeconomic factors like hydropower production, shipping, and many more. Due
to its ability to evaluate both benefits and costs, the tool provides an ideal means of systematically